Domestic Violence
Non-Residential Services

Provider

Barrier Free Living
HELP R.0.A.D.S.

JBFCS Bronx DV Programs

New York Asian Women'’s Center

FEGS Center for Women & Families
NYC Gay & Lesbian Anti-Violence Project
Queens Legal Services Corporation

Safe Horizon

Sanctuary for Families

Seamen’s Society for Children and Families

STEPS to End Family Violence

Urban Justice Center Domestic

Violence Project

Violence Intervention Program

NYC Domestic Violence Hotline

Hotline Number
212-533-4358
718-922-7980
718-367-0605

212-732-5230
888-888-7702

888-242-5838
212-714-1141
718-657-0424
718-899-1233
718-993-5990
888-837-6687, x4792

888-STEPS-94
(888-783-7794)

718-875-5062

800-664-5880
800-621-HOPE

Borough

All
Brooklyn

Bronx

Queens &
Brooklyn

Manhattan
All

Queens
Queens
Bronx

Staten Island

Manhattan &
Staten Island

Brooklyn

Bronx

All




SPECIAL SERVICES AVAILABLE

(In Addition to Support Services, Advocacy, Community Outreach,
Education and Training)

Legal Services Sanctuary for Families - Bronx
Queens Legal Services - Queens
STEPS to End Family Violence - Manhattan/SlI
Urban Justice Center - Brooklyn, Queens

New York Asian Women'’s 24-hour Hotline; Children's Services. Languages:

Center Mandarin, Cantonese, Taiwanese, Korean, Vietnamese,
Japanese, Hindi, Bengali, Urdu, Marathi, Fouzhounese,
Shanghainese, Laotian and Thai.

FEGS Center for Women & Legal advocacy, community training and technical
Families assistance on DV, trauma, and immigration.
Languages: Spanish, French, Portugese, Italian.

Sanctuary for Families Children's Services. Languages: Spanish, French,
Japanese, Korean, Bengali, Gujarati, and Twi.

Barrier Free Living Services for individuals with physical and mental
disabilities and their children.

STEPS to End Family Violence  Children's Therapy, teens, disabled population,
substance abuse, immigration services. Languages:
Spanish, Portuguese, Arabic, French, Italian.

Violence Intervention Program Children's Services; 24-hour Hotline; Spanish.

Queens Legal Services Languages: Hindi, Urdu, Punjabi, Spanish, Mandarin,
Romanian, French.

NYC Gay & Lesbian Training and technical assistance on LGBTQ DV

Anti-Violence Program issues, court monitoring, precinct accompaniment.

JBFCS DV Program Languages: Spanish and Russian.

Urban Justice Center Languages: Spanish, Russian and Latvian.
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